2021 South Island Champs Results
OPEN Championship
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TSNZ # First Surname Grade Venue Club 1st x 20 2nd x 20 Total 2ndx10 3rdx20 Overall total
1251 Katrina Quigley A Rangiora Amberley 198.13 199.12 397.25 200.19 597.44
2499 Gordon Wright M Rangiora Culverden-Waiau 199.12 199.12 398.24 196.11 594.35
4292  Sheryl Guyton A Nelson Wakefield 197.13 197.13 394.26 198.14 592.40
6945  Shania Harrison-Lee M  Coronation Phoenix 196.07 199.11 395.18 197.11 592.29
8857 Dave Thompson M  Coronation Sherwood 198.16 197.12 395.28 196.13 591.41
2862 Ben Newmann M  Wyndham Mossburn 200.14 196.10 396.24 195.08 591.32
4013 Sandy Bennett M  Coronation Coronation 199.11 197.12 396.23 194.10 590.33
3690 Denva Wren M  Dunsandel Paparua 198.11 196.10 394.21 196.11 590.32
6362 Greg Menzies M  Dunsandel Ashburton 196.09 196.09 392.18 198.12 590.30
1480 Gerard Dodd A Clyde Clyde 197.11 196.09 393.20 197.09 590.29
3516 Bryan Tubb M  Dunsandel Leeston 195.10 198.05 393.15 197.10 590.25
5564 Regan Cowe M RSA, Blenheim RSA 195.10 198.13 393.23 196.13 589.36
7880 Richard Sampey M RSA, Blenheim Blenheim 194.09 198.11 392.20 196.09 588.29
6138  Paul Holland A Nelson Richmond 195.09 199.12 394.21 194.05 588.26
3912  Michael Sutherland A Wyndham Clinton 196.06 197.06 393.12 195.09 588.21
2053  Chris Clearwater A Clyde Clyde 196.08 196.12 392.20 195.09 587.29
8971 Bruce Horwood A Wyndham Invercargill 197.09 196.10 393.19 194.08 587.27
5052 Martin Fleming A Dunsandel Mayfield 195.13 197.12 392.25 194.08 586.33
8584  Alan Gibbs B Nelson Richmond 198.09 195.07 393.16 191.06 584.22
8999 Madi Tourle C Coronation Phoenix 97.04 197.05 294.09 99.03 185.06 578.18
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Master Grade

TSNZ #
2499
2862
4013
8857
6945
3690
5564
3256
3516
7880
3935

6362
8642
6244
2488
1215
8611
6199
6098
6516
8121
7517

First
Gordon
Ben
Sandy
Dave
Shania
Denva
Regan
Lindsay
Bryan
Richard
Conan
Val
Greg
Peter
Nigel
Jesse
Nicola
Darren
Steve
Barry
Tania
Rachel
Greg

Surname
Wright
Newmann
Bennett
Thompson
Harrison-Lee
Wren
Cowe
Barnes
Tubb
Sampey
Griffin
Wadsworth
Menzies
McCallum
Farrell
Henrikson
McKay
Quigley
McArthur
Fickling
Boerlage
MclLaren
Bengston

Grade Venue
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Rangiora
Wyndham
Coronation
Coronation
Coronation
Dunsandel
RSA, Blenheim
Rangiora
Dunsandel
RSA, Blenheim
Dunsandel
RSA, Blenheim
Dunsandel
Dunedin
Rangiora
Dunsandel
Wyndham
Rangiora
Coronation
Nelson
Rangiora
Nelson
Wyndham

Club
Culverden-Waiau
Mossburn
Coronation
Sherwood
Phoenix
Paparua

RSA

Rail-East
Leeston
Blenheim
Dunsandel
RSA
Ashburton
Otago University
Rail-East
Cashmere
Wyndham
Amberley
Coronation
Tasman

West Eyreton
Wood
Invercargill

1st x 20 2nd x 20
199.12 199.12
200.14 196.10
199.11 197.12
198.16 197.12
196.07 199.11
198.11 196.10
195.10 198.13
197.12 196.11
195.10 198.05
194.09 198.11
194.09 198.11
197.10 195.09
196.09 196.09
197.10 194.10
193.08 197.10
196.08 194.09
195.10 194.11
193.11 196.07
195.09 194.09
194.10 194.11
193.08 195.10
191.11 196.10
187.04 198.12

Total

398.24
396.24
396.23
395.28
395.18
394.21
393.23
393.23
393.15
392.20
392.20
392.19
392.18
391.20
390.18
390.17
389.21
389.18
389.18
388.21
388.18
387.21
385.16
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A Grade

TSNZ #
1251
4292
6138
4061
1480
8971
4891
3912
5052
2053
4922

4264
8814
1200
6539
1090
6807
8856
1351
3543
6976
7413
7412

5730
1372
7474
1514
4890
7697

First
Katrina
Sheryl
Paul
Scott
Gerard
Bruce
Sam
Michael
Martin
Chris
Nina
Malcom
Cameron
Dom
Mary
Robert
Stu
Robbie
Jolie
Keith
Tony
Katherine
Oliver
Regan
Glenn
Chris
Rex
Gerald
Alister
Amelia
Sam

Surname
Quigley
Guyton
Holland
Green
Dodd
Horwood
Vincent
Sutherland
Fleming
Clearwater
McKenzie
Dodson
Gibbons
Henry
Goodwin
Dalzell
Murray
Gilchrist
Thompson
Brown
Black

Butt
Machill
Dalley
Harris
Kershaw
Gardiner
Corfield
Campbell
Hughson
Whitcombe

Grade Venue

A
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Rangiora
Nelson
Nelson
Nelson
Clyde
Wyndham
Rangiora
Wyndham
Dunsandel
Clyde
Coronation

RSA, Blenheim

Nelson

RSA, Blenheim

Wyndham
Rangiora
Dunedin
Oamaru
Coronation
Rangiora
Dunedin
Nelson
Rangiora
Dunsandel

RSA, Blenheim

Rangiora
Dunsandel
Dunedin
Wyndham
Rangiora
Dunsandel

Club
Amberley
Wakefield
Richmond
Wakefield
Clyde
Invercargill
Rangiora
Clinton
Mayfield
Clyde
Coronation
Services
Wakefield
RSA
Wyndham
Rangiora
Balclutha
Oamaru Railway
Sherwood
Amberley
Balclutha
Arthur Barnett
Rangiora
Hororata
RSA
Rangiora
Paparua
HAS

Waiau
Rangiora
Paparua

1st x 20 2nd x 20
198.13 199.12
197.13 197.13
195.09 199.12
195.13 198.12
197.11 196.09
197.09 196.10
195.10 198.08
196.06 197.06
195.13 197.12
196.08 196.12
194.07 198.09
194.10 197.12
195.10 196.10
195.07 196.08
194.11 196.10
193.11 197.08
193.06 197.11
196.10 194.07
196.11 194.06
196.08 194.05
195.11 194.08
192.08 197.10
193.08 196.09
195.12 194.05
193.07 196.08
192.07 196.10
194.07 194.10
193.05 195.08
194.07 194.06
194.12 193.05
192.08 195.07

Total

397.25
394.26
394.21
393.25
393.20
393.19
393.18
393.12
392.25
392.20
392.16
391.22
391.20
391.15
390.21
390.19
390.17
390.17
390.17
390.13
389.19
389.18
389.17
389.17
389.15
388.17
388.17
388.13
388.13
387.17
387.15



32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
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8767 Emily
6108 Ian
4938 Sam
4567  Garry
5513 Diane
2074  Nick
8309 Charlotte
6445  Carl
7192 Colin
1425 Les
1585 Kim
6458  Russell
4237 Emma
6419 John
7267  Piper
6597 Warren
5040 Leonie
8055 Ernie
7932  Nick
B Grade
TSNZ # First
8584  Alan
7471 Jason
7046  Martin
7656 Cam
6008 Rex
1787 Dave
4566  Alastair
5559  Hamish
4279  Kevin

Greenhough
Inwood
Young
Milford
Black
Phillips
McKenzie
Nordquist
Taylor

Bell

Bishell
Henshaw
Inch
Fleming
Benbow
King
Clinton
Muluschnig
Oakley

Surname
Gibbs
Henry
Quigley
Colson
Schroder
Dick
Crosland
Henderson
Hooper
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Nelson
Nelson
Dunedin
Clyde
Dunedin
Dunedin
Coronation
Dunsandel
Coronation
Dunedin
RSA, Blenheim
Dunsandel
Nelson
Dunsandel
Dunsandel
Coronation
Dunsandel
Dunedin
Dunsandel

Grade Venue

B
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Nelson

RSA, Blenheim
Rangiora
Dunedin

RSA, Blenheim
RSA, Blenheim
Clyde
Rangiora
Coronation

Tasman
Wakefield
West Taieri
Clyde
Balclutha
West Taieri
Coronation
Mayfield
Coronation
Arthur Barnett
RSA
Cashmere
Wakefield
Mayfield
Darfield
Gleniti
Paparua
Goodwood
Hororata

Club

Richmond

RSA

Amberley

Arthur Barnett
RSA

Services

Clyde
Culverden-Waiau
Coronation

193.09 194.04
192.02 195.09
195.09 191.10
190.07 196.11
191.08 195.04
191.05 194.08
192.06 193.06
192.05 192.09
191.09 192.06
188.06 195.07
192.08 189.10
186.05 195.11
192.06 189.09
190.08 190.06
189.04 191.03
187.04 192.06
188.05 190.04
190.05 188.04
187.04 0.00
1st x 20 2nd x 20
198.09 195.07
199.05 192.06
196.09 194.12
195.07 195.12
192.05 197.09
190.07 198.09
193.07 195.08
192.06 196.04
193.50 193.70

387.13
387.11
386.19
386.18
386.12
385.13
385.12
384.14
383.15
383.13
381.18
381.16
381.15
380.14
380.07
379.10
378.09
378.09
187.04




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

9082
3991
6607
4615
2837
6692
5190
8810
1771
8714
1265
3291
8831

9497
7210
7626
4263
7450
6980
6372
1158
4931
1775
6101
6312
6835

4336
5058
6355
5375
5922

Malcolm
Sarah
Nicole
Hamish
Chrissy
Courtney
John
John
Brian
Geoff
Mark
Bruce
John
Karl
Emmily
Keith
Tim
Holly
John
Rick
Bryan
Peter
Tim

T.J.
David
Dot
Murray
Matt
Rachelle
Geoff
Alister
Quinton
Bryan

Garland
Clifford
Curtis
Dalzell
Miller
Erskine
Hunter
Booth
Lunn
Hawtin
Rule
Ward
Coe
Burt
McLean
Bonnington
Bloxhjam
Gibbons
Wilson
Black
Hunter
Boerlage
Green
Stewart
Baigent
Ashton
Reeves
Webb
Voigt
Allan
Brosnan
Erskine
Ashby
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Oamaru
Coronation
Coronation
Rangiora
Coronation
Wyndham
Wyndham
Dunsandel
Rangiora
Oamaru
Wyndham
Nelson
Rangiora
RSA, Blenheim
Coronation
Coronation
Dunedin
Nelson
Dunsandel
Nelson
Coronation
Rangiora
Nelson
Coronation
Nelson
Nelson
Oamaru
RSA, Blenheim
Wyndham
Dunsandel
Rangiora
Wyndham
Rangiora

Pukeuri
Coronation
Gleniti
Rangiora
Pleasant Valley
Waiau
Wyndham
Hororata
Rangiora
Oamaru Railway
Mataura Is
Wood
Rangiora

RSA

Gleniti
Coronation
Arthur Barnett
Wakefield
Hororata
Richmond
Coronation
West Eyreton
Wakefield
Phoenix
Wakefield
Wakefield
Oamaru Railway
RSA
Mossburn
Southbridge
Rangiora
Waiau
Rangiora

194.09
197.10
192.05
191.06
192.06
192.07
194.07
189.07
186.04
191.06
190.06
191.05
191.08
191.07
193.05
189.04
190.06
191.07
192.05
190.04
193.08
188.05
188.05
191.07
191.07
190.04
191.05
187.03
186.01
189.08
190.04
188.06
188.05

193.08
190.07
195.06
195.10
194.09
193.08
191.07
195.10
198.12
193.08
194.06
192.08
192.05
192.05
190.03
193.10
192.08
191.07
190.06
192.05
188.05
193.07
193.06
190.04
189.06
190.03
188.05
192.06
193.05
189.08
188.06
188.05
188.05

387.17
387.17
387.11
386.16
386.15
385.15
385.14
384.17
384.16
384.14
384.12
383.13
383.13
383.12
383.08
382.14
382.14
382.14
382.11
382.09
381.13
381.12
381.11
381.11
380.13
380.07
379.10
379.09
379.06
378.16
378.10
376.11
376.10



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
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4736  Mark
5741  Karl
1879 Kathleen
8819  William
1220 Ron
6977 Andrew
8996 Amelia
4351 Jordan
6958 Nigel
9522 Brendon
C Grade
TSNZ # First
8999 Madi
9003 Ryan
8216 Grant
6648 Michaela
7609  Stu
7521 Eddie
9516 Randiv
9428 Meghan
9489  Brian
5111 Kristina
9054 Kattie
4048 Karren
6452  Robbie
8832  David
6779 Andrew
8215 Max
6735 Jarod
6344 Roy

Lissington
Ridgen
Wallace
Halligan
Hunter
McKenzie
Swan
Erskine
Neehoff
Cleaver

Surname
Tourle
Booth
Russell
Smith
Bloxham
Millichamp
Kulathunga
Hay
Corson
Hornell
Kinnaird
Madden
Hewitt
Lewis
Robson
Russell
Kelly
Anderson
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Coronation
Dunsandel
Clyde
Dunsandel
Wyndham
Coronation
Coronation
Wyndham
Dunedin
Wyndham

Grade Venue
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Coronation
Dunsandel
Wyndham
Coronation
Dunedin
Dunsandel
Dunsandel
Oamaru
Dunedin
Nelson
Oamaru
Dunsandel
Dunsandel
Rangiora
Dunedin
Wyndham
Oamaru
Dunedin

Geniti
Hororata
Clyde
Leeston
Wyndham
Phoenix
Coronation
Colliegate
West Taieri
Gore

Club

Phoenix
Hororata
Colliegate
Coronation
Arthur Barnett
Mt Somers
Cashmere
Oamaru Railway
Arthur Barnett
Richmond
Oamaru Railway
Leeston

Seafield
Rangiora

West Taieri
Colliegate
Oamaru Railway
HAS

188.04 188.05
186.04 190.03
182.09 193.06
186.06 189.07
186.06 188.07
185.05 189.03
179.02 193.07
187.04 184.02
186.03 181.01
185.04 DNF
1stx 20 2nd x 20
97.04 197.05
98.06 194.09
96.03 193.09
96.03 193.06
97.04 192.03
97.04 191.07
95.03 192.07
95.01 192.07
96.01 191.05
97.04 189.07
93.02 193.07
94.02 191.04
95.05 189.07
92.03 192.05
93.02 191.06
94.03 190.04
92.03 190.05
93.02 188.08

376.09
376.07
375.15
375.13
374.13
374.08
372.09
371.06
367.04
185.04
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294.09
292.15
289.12
289.09
289.07
288.11
287.10
287.08
287.06
286.11
286.09
285.06
284.12
284.08
284.08
284.07
282.08
281.10

99.03



19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
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6783 Josh
2031 Shane
7128 Maxene
1750 Barry
7309  Sharon
4366  Brooklyn
7415 Nadine
1110 Neil
4190 Kaleb
1204  Shayne
7384 Taylah
9076 Sean
9480 Cameron
7658  Jack

D Grade
TSNZ # First
5590 John
9334  Oliver
9368 Bailey
9355 Meyah
8815 Stella
9263 John
9318 Robert
8862 Knoah
9293 Ryan
9300 Adam
4985 Cathy
8997 Tane
6753  Barry
9380 Peter

Olive
Grant
Cranstone
Green
Mamanu
Newmann
Mead
Walker
Olive
Mercer
Kewish
Moriarty
Grubb
Cunningham

Surname

Mann
Mitchell
Ewers
Greenhough
Henry
Keller
Green
denDulk
Cornelius
Peterson
Lewsley
Moore
Brown
Carter

G

r
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Wyndham
Oamaru
Dunedin
Nelson
Dunedin
Wyndham
Nelson
Dunedin
Wyndham
Wyndham
Dunsandel
Rangiora
Dunedin
Dunedin

ade Venue

O 0000000000000

Nelson
Rangiora
Nelson
Nelson
RSA, Blenheim
Rangiora
Nelson
Oamaru
Dunsandel
Dunsandel
Wyndham
Coronation
Rangiora
Rangiora

Mataura Is
Pukeuri
Goodwood
Wakefield

Otago University
Mossburn
Wakefield
Milton

Mataura Is
TeAnau
Southbridge
Culverden-Waiau
Otago University
Arthur Barnett

Club
Richmond
Amberley
Tasman
Tasman
RSA
Rail-East
Wakefield
Oamaru Railway
Dunsandel
Leeston
TeAnau
Phoenix
Rangiora
Rangiora

96.01 185.05
93.04 187.04
94.02 186.06
93.01 187.05
91.00 189.02
94.02 185.04
94.02 184.04
94.02 183.04
93.03 184.02
92.03 183.03
91.03 184.02
93.01 181.03
89.00 185.03
90.01 175.01
1stx 20 2nd x 20
94.03 194.09
96.03 190.06
96.03 189.06
97.03 188.02
97.04 187.03
89.01 193.05
94.03 187.04
97.03 184.04
92.02 184.06
95.01 181.06
93.02 182.03
91.02 182.03
91.00 182.01
95.01 177.01

281.06
280.08
280.08
280.06
280.02
279.06
278.06
277.06
277.05
275.06
275.05
274.04
274.03
265.02

—
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288.12
286.09
285.09
285.05
284.07
282.06
281.07
281.07
276.08
276.07
275.05
273.05
273.01
272.02
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17
18
19
20
21
22
23
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20

9372  Garry
McKenzie
Hayden
Ruben
Bryn
8834 Megan
9341 Graham
- Blake
9353  Shell
Woman
TSNZ # First
1251 Katrina
4013 Sandy
6945  Shania
4292  Sheryl
3690 Denva
4922 Nina
1200 Mary
8856 Jolie
1215 Nicola
6976  Katherine
6516 Tania
8121 Rachel
4890 Amelia
3991 Sarah
7697 Sam
8767 Emily
6607 Nicole
2837  Chrissy
5513 Diane
6692 Courtney
8309 Charlotte

Ellem
Webb
Sharland
Henry
Blacklaws
Lewis
Hay
Palmer
Colson

Surname
Quigley
Bennett
Harrison-Lee
Guyton
Wren
McKenzie
Goodwin
Thompson
McKay

Butt
Boerlage
MclLaren
Hughson
Clifford
Whitcombe
Greenhough
Curtis
Miller

Black
Erskine
McKenzie
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Coronation

RSA, Blenheim

Nelson

RSA, Blenheim
RSA, Blenheim

Rangiora
Oamaru

Rangiora
Dunedin

Grade Venue
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Rangiora
Coronation
Coronation
Nelson
Dunsandel
Coronation
Wyndham
Coronation
Wyndham
Nelson
Rangiora
Nelson
Rangiora
Coronation
Dunsandel
Nelson
Coronation
Coronation
Dunedin
Wyndham
Coronation

Phoenix

RSA

Richmond

RSA

RSA

Rangora
Oamaru Railway
Rangiora

Arthur Barnett

Club
Amberley
Coronation
Phoenix
Wakefield
Paparua
Coronation
Wyndham
Sherwood
Wyndham
Arthur Barnett
West Eyreton
Wood
Rangiora
Coronation
Paparua
Tasman
Gleniti
Pleasant Valley
Balclutha
Waiau
Coronation

88.01 183.05
91.01 180.03
87.00 178.02
89.01 175.02
91.02 173.01
84.00 177.03
70.00 182.04
80.01 168.00
81.00 164.00
1stx 20 2nd x 20
198.13 199.12
199.11 197.12
196.07 199.11
197.13 197.13
198.11 196.10
194.07 198.09
194.11 196.10
196.11 194.06
195.10 194.11
192.08 197.10
193.08 195.10
191.11 196.10
194.12 193.05
197.10 190.07
192.08 195.07
193.09 194.04
192.05 195.06
192.06 194.09
191.08 195.04
192.07 193.08
192.06 193.06

271.06
271.04
265.02
264.03
264.03
261.03
252.04
248.01
245.00

Total

397.25
396.23
395.18
394.26
394.21
392.16
390.21
390.17
389.21
389.18
388.18
387.21
387.17
387.17
387.15
387.13
387.11
386.15
386.12
385.15
385.12



21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

9497
4263
1585
4237
7267
6312
4336
5040
1879
8996
8999
6648
9428
5111
9054
4048
9355
8815
7128
7309
4366
7415
4985
7384

8834
9353

Emmily
Holly
Kim
Emma
Piper
Dot
Rachelle
Leonie
Kathleen
Amelia
Madi
Michaela
Meghan
Kristina
Kattie
Karren
Meyah
Stella
Maxene
Sharon
Brooklyn
Nadine
Cathy
Taylah
McKenzie
Megan
Shell

MclLean
Gibbons
Bishell
Inch
Benbow
Ashton
Voigt
Clinton
Wallace
Swan
Tourle
Smith

Hay
Hornell
Kinnaird
Madden
Greenhough
Henry
Cranstone
Mamanu
Newmann
Mead
Lewsley
Kewish
Webb
Lewis
Colson
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Coronation
Nelson

RSA, Blenheim
Nelson
Dunsandel
Nelson
Wyndham
Dunsandel
Clyde
Coronation
Coronation
Coronation
Oamaru
Nelson
Oamaru
Dunsandel
Nelson

RSA, Blenheim
Dunedin
Dunedin
Wyndham
Nelson
Wyndham
Dunsandel
RSA, Blenheim
Rangiora
Dunedin

Gleniti
Wakefield

RSA

Wakefield
Darfield
Wakefield
Mossburn
Paparua

Clyde
Coronation
Phoenix
Coronation
Oamaru Railway
Richmond
Oamaru Railway
Leeston

Tasman

RSA

Goodwood
Otago University
Mossburn
Wakefield
TeAnau
Southbridge
RSA

Rangora

Arthur Barnett

193.05
191.07
192.08
192.06
189.04
190.04
186.01
188.05
182.09
179.02
97.04
96.03
95.01
97.04
93.02
94.02
97.03
97.04
186.06
189.02
185.04
94.02
182.03
184.02
91.01
177.03
164.00

190.03
191.07

189.1
189.09
191.03
190.03
193.05
190.04
193.06
193.07
197.05
193.06
192.07
189.07
193.07
191.04
188.02
187.03

94.02

91.00

94.02
184.04

93.02

91.03
180.03

84.00

81.00

383.08
382.14
381.18
381.15
380.07
380.07
379.06
378.09
375.15
372.09
294.09
289.09
287.08
286.11
286.09
285.06
285.05
284.07
280.08
280.02
279.06
278.06
275.05
275.05
271.04
261.03
245.00
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Junior Grade

TSNZ #
6945
8814
7046
7656
6976
7413
7697
6607
6692
8309
9497
7267
8819
8996
8999
9003
7521
9516
9428
9334
9054
9368
9355
8815
8215
6735
9318
8862
6783
4366
7415

First
Shania
Dom
Martin
Cam
Katherine
Oliver
Sam
Nicole
Courtney
Charlotte
Emmily
Piper
William
Amelia
Madi
Ryan
Eddie
Randiv
Meghan
Oliver
Kattie
Bailey
Meyah
Stella
Max
Jarod
Robert
Knoah
Josh
Brooklyn
Nadine

Surname
Harrison-Lee
Henry
Quigley
Colson

Butt
Machill
Whitcombe
Curtis
Erskine
McKenzie
MclLean
Benbow
Halligan
Swan
Tourle
Booth
Millichamp
Kulathunga
Hay
Mitchell
Kinnaird
Ewers
Greenhough
Henry
Russell
Kelly
Green
denDulk
Olive
Newmann
Mead

Grade Venue
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Coronation
RSA, Blenheim
Rangiora
Dunedin
Nelson
Rangiora
Dunsandel
Coronation
Wyndham
Coronation
Coronation
Dunsandel
Dunsandel
Coronation
Coronation
Dunsandel
Dunsandel
Dunsandel
Oamaru
Rangiora
Oamaru
Nelson
Nelson
RSA, Blenheim
Wyndham
Oamaru
Nelson
Oamaru
Wyndham
Wyndham
Nelson

Club

Phoenix

RSA

Amberley
Arthur Barnett
Arthur Barnett
Rangiora
Paparua
Gleniti

Waiau
Coronation
Gleniti
Darfield
Leeston
Coronation
Phoenix
Hororata

Mt Somers
Cashmere

Oamaru Railway

Amberley

Oamaru Railway

Tasman
Tasman
RSA
Colliegate

Oamaru Railway

Wakefield

Oamaru Railway

Mataura Is
Mossburn
Wakefield

1st x 20 2nd x 20
196.07 199.11
195.07 196.08
196.09 194.12
195.07 195.12
192.08 197.10
193.08 196.09
192.08 195.07
192.05 195.06
192.07 193.08
192.06 193.06
193.05 190.03
189.04 191.03
186.06 189.07
179.02 193.07

97.04 197.05
98.06 194.09
97.04 191.07
95.03 192.07
95.01 192.07
96.03 190.06
93.02 193.07
96.03 189.06
97.03 188.02
97.04 187.03
94.03 190.04
92.03 190.05
94.03 187.04
97.03 184.04
96.01 185.05
94.02 185.04
94.02 184.04

Total
395.18
391.15
390.21
390.19
389.18
389.17
387.15
387.11
385.15
385.12
383.08
380.07
375.13
372.09
294.09
292.15
288.11
287.1
287.08
286.09
286.09
285.09
285.05
284.07
284.07
282.08
281.07
281.07
281.06
279.06
278.06

99.03



32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

9293 Ryan
7384 Taylah
9076 Sean
9480 Cameron
8997 Tane
McKenzie
Hayden
7658  Jack
Ruben
Bryn
- Blake

Open Grade Teams

Wakefield 1
Cameron Gibbons
Sheryl Guyton
Scott Green
RSA

Regan Cowe
Val Wadsworth
Glenn Harris
Coronation

Nina McKenzie
Colin Taylor
Sandy Bennett

Cornelius D Dunsandel Dunsandel 92.02
Kewish C Dunsandel Southbridge 91.03
Moriarty C Rangiora Culverden-Waiau 93.01
Grubb C Dunedin Otago University 89.00
Moore D Coronation Phoenix 91.02
Webb D RSA, Blenheim RSA 91.01
Sharland D Nelson Richmond 87.00
Cunningham C Dunedin Arthur Barnett 90.01
Henry D RSA, Blenheim RSA 89.01
Blacklaws D RSA, Blenheim RSA 91.02
Palmer D Rangiora Rangiora 80.01

195.10 196.10 391.20

197.13 197.13 394.26

195.13 198.12 393.25

587.36 591.35 1178.71 1st

195.10 198.13 393.23

197.10 195.09 392.19

193.07 196.08 389.15

585.27 589.30 1174.57

194.07 198.09 392.16

191.09 192.06 383.15

199.11 197.12 396.23

584.27 587.27 1171.54

184.06
184.02
181.03
185.03
182.03
180.03
178.02
175.01
175.02
173.01
168.00

Darren
Keith
Kartrina

Clyde
Chris

Gerard
Alastair

Rangiora
Amelia

Robert
Oliver

276.08
275.05
274.04
274.03
273.05
271.04
265.02
265.02
264.03
264.03
248.01

Amberley
Quigley
Brown
Quigley

Clearwater
Dodd
Crosland

Hughson
Dalzell
Machill

193.11 196.07 389.18
196.08 194.05 390.13
198.13 199.12 397.25
587.32 589.24 1176.56
196.08 196.12 392.20
197.11 196.09 393.20
193.07 195.08 388.15
586.26 587.29 1173.55
194.12 193.05 387.17
193.11 197.08 390.19
193.08 196.09 389.17
580.31 586.22 1166.53




Balclutha

Stu Murray
Tony Black
Diane Black
Cashmere

Sam Whitcombe
Russell Henshaw
Jesse Henrikson
Wyndham

Niclola McKay
Mary Goodwin
Ron Hunter

Wakefield 2
lan Inwood
David Baigent
Emma Inch

Mossburn

Ben Neumann
Rachelle Voigt
Brooklyn Neumann

B Grade teams

193.06 197.11 390.17
195.11 194.08 389.19
191.08 195.04 386.12
579.25 586.23 1165.48
192.08 195.07 387.15
186.05 195.11 381.16
196.08 194.09 390.17
574.21 584.27 1158.48
195.10 194.11 389.21
194.11 196.10 390.21
186.06 188.07 374.13
575.27 578.28 1153.55
192.02 195.09 387.11
191.07 189.06 380.13
192.06 189.09 381.15
575.15 573.24 1148.39
200.14 196.10 396.24
186.01 194.05 380.06
185.04 94.02 279.06
571.19 484.17 1055.36

Paparua

Denva Wren
Leonie Clinton
Sam Whitcombe
Mayfield

Martin ~ Fleming

John Fleming

Carl Nordquist
Waiau

Alister  Campbell
Quinton Erskine
Courtney Erskine

Leeston

Bryan Tubb
Karren Madden
William Halligan
Hororata

Regan Dalley
Nick Oakley
Karl Ridgen

198.11 196.10 394.21
188.05 190.04 378.09
192.08 195.07 387.15
578.24 581.21 1159.45
195.13 197.12 392.25
190.08 190.06 380.14
192.05 192.09 384.14
577.26 579.27 1156.53
194.07 194.06 388.13
188.06 188.06 376.12
192.07 193.08 385.15
574.20 575.20 1149.40
195.10 198.05 393.15
185.04 191.04 376.08
186.06 189.07 375.13
566.20 578.16 1144.36
195.12 194.05 389.17
187.04 0 187.04
186.04 190.03 376.07
568.20 384.08 952.28




RSA
Rex
Jason
Karl

Hororata

John
Ryan
John

Rangiora
Alister

John
Hamish

Gleniti
Mark
Nicole
Emmily

Schroder
Henry
Burt

Booth
Booth
Wilson

Brosnan
Coe
Dalzell

Lissington
Curtis
McLean

192.05 197.09 389.14
199.05 192.06 391.11
191.07 192.05 383.12
582.17 581.20 1163.37 1st
189.07 195.10 384.17
195.09 194.09 389.18
192.05 190.06 382.11
576.21 579.25 1155.46
190.04 188.06 378.10
191.08 192.05 383.13
191.06 195.10 386.16
572.18 575.21 1147.39
188.04 188.05 376.09
192.05 195.06 387.11
193.05 190.03 383.08
573.14 573.14 1146.28

Richmond
Alan
Rick

Kristina

Phoenix
T.J.
Andrew
Madi

Gibbs
Black
Hornell

Stewart
McKenzie
Tourle

Oamaru Railway

Geoff
Murray
Meghan

Wakefield
Holly
Dot
Tim

Hawtin
Reeves
Hay

Gibbons
Ashton
Green

198.09 195.07 393.16
190.04 192.05 382.09
195.06 189.07 384.13
583.19 576.19 1159.38
191.07 190.04 381.11
185.05 189.03 374.08
196.07 197.05 393.12
572.19 576.12 1148.31
191.06 193.08 384.14
191.05 188.05 379.10
192.03 192.07 384.10
574.14 573.20 1147.34
191.07 191.07 382.14
190.04 190.03 380.07
188.05 193.06 381.11
569.16 574.16 1143.32




